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Season: 0-0	 Conf.: 0-0 	 Home: 0-0	 Away: 0-0	 Neutral: 0-0

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time/Result
11/6	 Southwestern (Exhibition)	 Sharp Gym	 90-56
11/13	 at New Mexico	 Albuquerque, N.M.	 9:00 p.m.
11/15	 at UTEP	 El Paso, Texas	 3:00 p.m.
11/20	 Paul Quinn	 Sharp Gym	 7:00 p.m.
11/27-29	 at UTSA Thanksgiving Tournament
11/27	 vs. Nebraska Omaha	 San Antonio, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
11/29	 at UTSA	 San Antonio, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
12/2	 Trinity	 Sharp Gym	 5:30 p.m.
12/5	 at Texas Southern	 Houston (H&PE Arena)	 2:00 p.m.
12/16	 Texas State	 Sharp Gym	 7:00 p.m.
12/19	 UT Arlington	 Sharp Gym	 1:00 p.m.
12/28	 Huston-Tillotson	 Sharp Gym	 2:00 p.m.
1/2	 *at Northwestern State	 Natchitoches, La.	 1:00 p.m.
1/4	 *McNeese State	 Sharp Gym	 7:00 p.m.
1/7	 *Nicholls	 Sharp Gym	 7:00 p.m.
1/9	 *Southeastern Louisiana	 Sharp Gym	 4:00 p.m.
1/13	 *at Central Arkansas	 Conway, Ark.	 7:00 p.m.
1/16	 *at New Orleans	 New Orleans, La.	 4:00 p.m.
1/23	 *at Lamar	 Beaumont, Texas	 4:00 p.m.
1/27	 *at Abilene Christian	 Abilene, Texas	 4:00 p.m.
1/30	 *Sam Houston State	 Sharp Gym	 4:00 p.m.
2/3	 *at TX A&M-Corpus Christi	 Corpus Christi, Texas	 7:00 p.m.
2/6	 *Stephen F. Austin	 Sharp Gym	 4:00 p.m.
2/10	 *Lamar (Play 4 Kay)	 Sharp Gym	 7:00 p.m.
2/13	 *at Sam Houston State	 Huntsville, Texas	 2:00 p.m.
2/18	 *at Incarnate Word	 San Antonio, Texas	 6:00 p.m.
2/24	 *Abilene Christian	 Sharp Gym	 7:00 p.m.
2/27	 *at Stephen F. Austin	 Nacogdoches, Texas	 4:00 p.m.
3/3	 *TX A&M-Corpus Christi	 Sharp Gym	 5:00 p.m.
3/5	 *Incarnate Word (Senior Day)	 Sharp Gym	 12:00 p.m.
3/9-12	 at SLC Tournament	 Katy, Texas (Merrell Center)	 TBA

* SLC opponent          All times Central	                      Home games in Bold	

2015-16 Schedule
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HBU

HUSKIES
New Mexico

Lobos

2015-16 Record:................ 0-0
2015-16 SLC Record.......... 0-0
Place.................................. T-1st
Last Game:
.W 90-56 vs. Southwestern (exh.)
2014-15 Leader in:
     PPG.....S. Steenholdt (17.8)
     RPG.....S. Steenholdt (10.3)
     FG%....S. Steenholdt (.532)
     3FG%..... T. Jefferson (.407)
     FT%........ T. Jefferson (.833)
     Asts......... T. Jefferson (106)
     Blks.......... A. Strickland (63)
     Stls.............T. Jefferson (41)

Friday marks the first meeting between the Huskies and Lobos 
since a UNM win Nov. 18, 2012 in The Pit. The Lobos lead the all-
time series, 2-0.

The Game

HBU will look upon its magical run last season - where the Huskies 
won three tournament games and became the first #8 seed to reach 
the SLC championship tilt - in 2015-16. The Huskies lost more than 
half of their scoring to graduation, but return last season’s second 
leading scorer, senior Rachel Arthur, who averaged 11.0 points per 
game. Also back is senior forward Anna Strickland, who was named 
to the SLC All-Defensive Team and set a new program record for 
most blocks in a single season (63). HBU features eight freshmen - 
seven true newcomers - to the roster.

Scouting the Huskies

UNM reached the second round of the WNIT, eventually falling to 
Oral Roberts, 63-61. Similar to the Huskies, UNM lost its leading 
scorer in Antiesha Brown, but return its second leading scorer, 
Khadijah Shumpert, who averaged 10.8 points per game. She and 
Cherise Beynon led the team last season with 5.8 rebounds per 
game.

Scouting the Lobos

Media
TV: Root Sports Alternate (check HBUHuskies.com for channel numbers)
Live Audio: http://legacysportsnetwork.com/games/houston-baptist-womens-
basketball
Live Stats: http://www.statbroadcast.com/events/statmonitr.php?gid=unm

2015-16 Record:................ 0-0
2015-16 MWC Record...... 0-0
Place.................................. T-1st
Last Game:
.W 80-39 vs. N.M. Highlands (exh.)
2014-15 Leader in:
     PPG.............A. Brown (15.0)
     RPG.......................2 with 5.8
     FG%......K. Shumpert (.486)
     3FG%..........A. Brown (.377)
     FT%.............A. Brown (.839)
     Asts................B. Owens (94)
     Blks.................. K. Keller (49)
     Stls............... C. Beynon (55)
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Heidi
Sihvola

[HAY-dee  SEE-vole-uh]
Junior • 2L

5-8 • Guard
Helsinki, Finland

Makelanrinne
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Radio/TV Roster

Lisa
Zderadicka

[dare-uh-DITCH-kah]
R-Freshman • HS

5-6 • Guard
Vienna, Austria

HAK Korneuburg

5 Bria
Johnson

Freshman • HS
5-6 • Point Guard
Sunnyvale, Texas

Sunnyvale

10 Adriiana
Jackson

[ay-dree-AWN-ah]
Freshman • HS

5-1 • Point Guard
Houston, Texas

North Shore

11 Amanda
Johnson

Freshman • HS
6-1 • Guard

Georgetown, Texas
Georgetown

14 Charlotte
Hodges

Freshman • HS
6-0 • Forward

Kingwood, Texas
Kingwood

20 Rachel
Arthur

Senior • 3L
5-7 • Guard

Humble, Texas
Atascocita

21

Anna
Strickland

Senior • 2L
6-1 • Forward

The Woodlands, Texas
The Woodlands

(Harding University)

23 Meghan
Shank

Senior • 3L
5-8 • Guard

Ventura, Calif.
Ventura

24 Monet
Neal

[mo-NAY]
Senior • 3L

5-10 • Forward
San Antonio, Texas

William Howard Taft

25 Brooklyn
Moore

Freshman • HS
5-11 • Forward
Murphy, Texas

Wylie

33 Ekemini
Essien

[uh-KEM-in-ee  ESS-ee-in]
Senior • 3L
5-9 • Guard

Carrollton, Texas
Dallas Lutheran

35 Veronika
Kirienko

[kir-ee-EN-ko]
Freshman • HS

6-4 • Center
Tashkent, Uzbekistan

School 168

45 Kennedy
Collins

Freshman • HS
6-1 • Center

Bastrop, Texas
Cedar Creek

55

Donna
Finnie

Head Coach

Ben
Chase

Assistant Coach

Lauren
Tippet

Assistant Coach

Becca
Allison

Assistant Coach
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Numerical
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Class-Exp.	 Hometown (HS/Previous School)
 3	 Heidi Sihvola	 G	 5-8	 Jr.-2L	 Helsinki, Finland (Mäkelänrinne)
 5	 Lisa Zderadička	 G	 5-6	 RFr.-HS	 Vienna, Austria (HAK Korneuburg)
10	 Bria Johnson (C)	 PG	 5-6	 Fr.-HS	 Sunnyvale, Texas (Sunnyvale)
11	 Adriiana Jackson	 PG	 5-1	 Fr.-HS	 Houston, Texas (North Shore)
14	 Amanda Johnson	 G	 6-1	 Fr.-HS	 Georgetown, Texas (Georgetown)
20	 Charlotte Hodges	 F	 6-0	 Fr.-HS	 Kingwood, Texas (Kingwood)
21	 Rachel Arthur	 G	 5-7	 Sr.-3L	 Humble, Texas (Atascocita)
23	 Anna Strickland (C)	 F	 6-1	 Sr.-2L	 The Woodlands, Texas (The Woodlands/Harding)
24	 Meghan Shank	 G	 5-8	 Sr.-3L	 Ventura, Calif. (Ventura)
25	 Monet Neal (C)	 F	 5-10	 Sr.-3L	 San Antonio, Texas (William Howard Taft)
33	 Brooklyn Moore	 F	 5-11	 Fr.-HS	 Murphy, Texas (Wylie)
35	 Ekemini Essien	 G	 5-9	 Sr.-3L	 Carrollton, Texas (Dallas Lutheran)
45	 Veronika Kirienko	 C	 6-4	 Fr.-HS	 Tashkent, Uzbekistan (School 168)
55	 Kennedy Collins	 C	 6-1	 Fr.-HS	 Bastrop, Texas (Cedar Creek)

(C) Team Captain

Head Coach: Donna Finnie (3rd season; Heriot Watt ‘98)
Assistant Coach: Ben Chase (3rd season; Emerson ‘08)
Assistant Assistant Coach: Lauren Tippet (3rd season; Sam Houston State ‘11)
Assistant Assistant Coach: Becca Allison (2nd season; Old Dominion ‘14)
Student Managers: Ashlyn Blakely, Brion Brown, Alyssa Mahler, Alexis Torres
Trainer: Dana Quinterro

Seniors (5): Rachel Arthur, Ekemini 
Essien, Monet Neal, Meghan Shank, 
Anna Strickland

Juniors (1): Heidi Sihvola

Sophomores (0): 

Freshmen (8): Kennedy Collins, 
Charlotte Hodges, Adriiana Jackson, 
Amanda Johnson, Bria Johnson, 
Veronika Kirienko, Brooklyn Moore, 
Lisa Zderadička

North America:
California (1): Meghan Shank
Texas (10): Rachel Arthur, Kennedy 
Collins, Ekemini Essien, Charlotte 
Hodges, Adriiana Jackson, Amanda 
Johnson, Bria Johnson, Brooklyn Moore, 
Monet Neal, Anna Strickland

Europe:
Austria (1): Lisa Zderadička
Finland (1): Heidi Sihvola

Asia:
Uzbekistan (1): Veronika Kirienko

Guards (7): Rachel Arthur, Ekemini 
Essien, Adriiana Jackson, Amanda 
Johnson, Bria Johnson, Meghan Shank, 
Heidi Sihvola, Lisa Zderadička

Forwards (4): Charlotte Hodges, 
Brooklyn Moore, Monet Neal, Anna 
Strickland

Centers (2): Kennedy Collins, Veronika 
Kirienko
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2015-16 HBU Roster

By Class By Location By Position
Donna Finnie
Head Coach

● 27-35 record in 3rd season at
	 HBU
● Finnie became the first interna-
	 tional head coach in NCAA 
	 Division I in 2013-14.
●	 Led Huskies to the SLC championship
	 game in 2014-15, becoming the first
	 #8 seed to do so. It was also HBU’s
	 tournament debut.

Alphabetical
21	 Rachel Arthur	 G
55	 Kennedy Collins	 C
35	 Ekemini Essien	 G
20	 Charlotte Hodges	 F
11	 Adriiana Jackson	 PG
14	 Amanda Johnson	 G
10	 Bria Johnson	 PG
45	 Veronika Kirienko	 C
33	 Brooklyn Moore	 F
25	 Monet Neal	 F
24	 Meghan Shank	 G  
  3	 Heidi Sihvola	 G
23	 Anna Strickland	 F
  5	 Lisa Zderadička	 G

Pronunciations
  3	 Heidi Sihvola	 HAY-dee  SEE-vole-uh
  5	 Lisa Zderadička	 dare-uh-DITCH-kah
11	 Adriiana Jackson	 ay-dree-AWN-ah
25	 Monet Neal	 mo-NAY
35	 Ekemini Essien	 uh-KEM-in-ee  ESS-ee-in
45	 Veronika Kirienko	 kir-ee-EN-ko
	 Donna Finnie	 FIN-ee



HBUHuskies.com #DawgsUp

Game 1 at New Mexico										         Nov. 13, 2015

Huskies vs. the conferences
Conference USA (UTEP, UTSA)................................. 0-0
Mountain West (New Mexico)................................... 0-0
Red River Athletic (Huston-Tillotson, Paul Quinn)............... 0-0
Southern Collegiate Athletic (Trinity)..................... 0-0
Southland (Abilene Christian, Central Arkansas, Incarnate Word, Lamar, 

McNeese St., Northwestern St., Sam Houston St., Southeastern Louisiana, Stephen F. 

Austin, Texas A&M-Corpus Christi)....................................... 0-0
Summit League (Nebraska Omaha)............................... 0-0
Sun Belt (Texas State, UT Arlington)................................. 0-0
SWAC (Texas Southern).............................................. 0-0
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Huskies By the Numbers

HBU concludes the road trip at UTEP Sunday at 3 p.m. central 
time. The Huskies defeated the Miners last season for the 
first time in program history, 87-77, in El Paso.

Up Ahead

Location..........................................................................................Houston, Texas
Founded........................................................................................................... 1960
Enrollment....................................................................................................... 3,160
Nickname.................................................................................................... Huskies
Colors................................................................................ Royal Blue and Orange
Home Court (capacity)..........................................................Sharp Gym (1,000)
Affiliation..................................................................................... NCAA Division I
Conference.............................................................................................Southland
2014 Record (Conference/Finish)...........................................15-18 (6-12/8th)
Lettermen Returning/Lost................................................................................6/8
Starters Returning/Lost....................................................................................3/2
Newcomers............................................................................................................. 7

HBU Administration
President........................................................................... Dr. Robert B. Sloan, Jr.
Director of Athletics.......................................................................Steve Moniaci
Faculty Representative.......................................................... Dr. Robert Towery

HBU Women’s Basketball Staff
Head Coach (alma mater)..............................Donna Finnie (Heriot Watt ‘98)
Career Record.........................................................................27-35 (3rd season)
Record at HBU............................................................................................... Same
Assistant Coaches.............................Ben Chase, Lauren Tippet, Becca Allison
Office Phone................................................................................. (281) 649-3106

HBU Athletic Media Relations
Director...............................................................................................Russ Reneau
...........................................................................................Office: (281) 649-3098
........................................................................................Email: rreneau@hbu.edu
Assistant Director/WBB Contact......................................Mary Ellen Leisering
...........................................................................................Office: (281) 649-3087
............................................................................................... Cell: (832) 623-8660
................................................................................... Email: mleisering@hbu.edu
Assistant Director............................................................................... Kyle Rogers
...........................................................................................Office: (281) 649-3208
...................................................................................... Email: karogers@hbu.edu

HBU Athletic Training
Director............................................................................................. Richie Valdés
...........................................................................................Phone: (281) 649-3157
......................................................................................... Email: rvaldes@hbu.edu
Associate Director..............................................................................Emily Kohut
Assistants.......................................................... Dana Quinterro, Hanna Stelzer, 
................................................................ Omni Ashford, Dan Meza, Chris Eaton
Graduate Assistant............................................................................Katie Becnel
Team Physicians................................... Dr. Alysia Bedgood, Dr. Michael Kent, 
............................................................... Dr. Arun Rajaram, Dr. Randolph Taylor
Athletic Performance................................................................Paul Constantine
Olympic Athletic Performance........................................................... René Peña
Graduate Assistant...................................................................... Nick Gaujanian

Quick facts

Scoring
50 or less points................................................................ 0-0
51-60 points...................................................................... 0-0
61-70 points...................................................................... 0-0
71-80 points...................................................................... 0-0
81-90 points...................................................................... 0-0
91-100 points................................................................... 0-0
Leading at halftime......................................................... 0-0
Trailing at halftime.......................................................... 0-0
Tied at halftime................................................................ 0-0

Rebounding
21-30 rebounds................................................................ 0-0
31-40 rebounds................................................................ 0-0
41-50 rebounds................................................................ 0-0
51 or more rebounds....................................................... 0-0

More rebounds than opponent..................................... 0-0
Less rebounds than opponent....................................... 0-0
Equal rebounds than opponent..................................... 0-0
More offensive boards than opponent........................ 0-0
Less offensive boards than opponent........................... 0-0
Equal offensive boards than opponent........................ 0-0
More defensive boards than opponent....................... 0-0
Less defensive boards than opponent.......................... 0-0
Equal defensive boards than opponent....................... 0-0

Field Goal Percentage
20% or lower..................................................................... 0-0
21-30%.............................................................................. 0-0
31-40%.............................................................................. 0-0
41-50%.............................................................................. 0-0
51% or higher................................................................... 0-0

Higher field goal percentage than opponent............ 0-0
Lower field goal percentage than opponent.............. 0-0
Equal field goal percentage as opponent................... 0-0

Three-Point Field Goal Percentage
20% or lower..................................................................... 0-0
21-30%.............................................................................. 0-0
31-40%.............................................................................. 0-0
41% or higher................................................................... 0-0

Higher 3-point field goal % than opponent............... 0-0
Lower 3-point field goal % than opponent................. 0-0
Equal 3-point field %as opponent................................ 0-0

Free Throw Percentage
50% or lower..................................................................... 0-0
51-60%.............................................................................. 0-0
61-70%.............................................................................. 0-0
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Huskies By the Numbers

71-80%.............................................................................. 0-0
81-100%............................................................................ 0-0
Higher free throw % than opponent............................ 0-0
Lower free throw % than opponent............................. 0-0
Equal free throw % than opponent.............................. 0-0

Assists
7 assists or fewer.............................................................. 0-0
8-11 assists........................................................................ 0-0
12-15 assists...................................................................... 0-0
16-19 assists...................................................................... 0-0
20 assists or more............................................................. 0-0

More assists than opponent........................................... 0-0
Less assists than opponent............................................. 0-0
Equal assists as opponent............................................... 0-0

Blocks
3 blocks or fewer.............................................................. 0-0
4-6 blocks.......................................................................... 0-0
7 blocks or more............................................................... 0-0

More blocks than opponent.......................................... 0-0
Less blocks than opponent............................................. 0-0
Equal blocks as opponent............................................... 0-0

Steals
5 steals or fewer............................................................... 0-0
6-10 steals......................................................................... 0-0
11-15 steals....................................................................... 0-0
16-20 steals....................................................................... 0-0
21 steals or more.............................................................. 0-0

More steals than opponent............................................ 0-0
Less steals than opponent.............................................. 0-0
Equal steals as opponent................................................ 0-0

Turnovers
15 turnovers or fewer...................................................... 0-0
16-20 turnovers................................................................ 0-0
21-25 turnovers................................................................ 0-0
26 turnovers or more....................................................... 0-0
Less turnovers than opponent....................................... 0-0
More turnovers than opponent..................................... 0-0
Equal turnovers as opponent......................................... 0-0

Day by Day
Monday............................. 0-0
Tuesday............................. 0-0
Wednesday...................... 0-0	
Thursday........................... 0-0
Friday................................ 0-0
Saturday............................ 0-0
Sunday.............................. 0-0

Month by Month
November........................ 0-0
December........................ 0-0
January.............................. 0-0	
February............................ 0-0
March................................ 0-0
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HBU made history last season, becoming the first eight-seed to reach the 
Southland Conference championship game. The Huskies knocked off #5 
McNeese State, 70-68, #4 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi, 49-48, and top-
seed Stephen F. Austin, 88-81. The clock struck midnight, however, as 
reigning champions Northwestern State repeated with a 58-50 win over 
HBU on March 15.

Making History

HBU may have lost more than half of its scoring to graduation, but the 
Huskies get seven talented newcomers. Also back is redshirt freshman 
guard Lisa Zderadicka, who played in just the first three games and 
averaged 9.0 points per contest and took a medical redshirt.

Fantastic Freshmen

Three former Huskies signed contracts to play basketball in Europe. 
Forward Erin McGarrachan (Cumbernauld, Scotland) was the first to 
sign in May with the Leicester Riders of the Women’s British Basketball 
League. The most decorated Husky of the Division I era, forward Shanice 
Steenholdt (Roswell, N.M.), was the next to sign, as she joined Portugal’s 
Clube Desportivo Torres Novas in June. Not to be out outdone was guard 
Tayler Jefferson (Houston), who signed with Spain’s CN Reus Ploms.

Successful Summer

SLC Preseason Poll

Coaches’ Poll
Team (1st Place Votes)	 Points
  1. Lamar (5)	 130
  2. Northwestern State (5)	 126
  3. Stephen F. Austin (2)	 125
  4. McNeese State (2)	 123
  5. Texas A&M-Corpus Christi	 100
  6. HBU	 92
  7. Central Arkansas	 88
  8. Nicholls	 80
  9. Abilene Christian	 74
10. Sam Houston State	 61
11. New Orleans	 47
12. Southeastern Louisiana	 28
13. Incarnate Word	 18

SLC Preseason All-Conference Teams

First Team
Name	 Team	 Pos.	 Yr.
JaMeisha Edwards	 Lamar	 G	 Sr.
Janelle Perez	 Northwestern State	 G	 Sr.
Allison Baggett	 McNeese State	 G	 Sr.
Shay Weaver	 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi	 G	 Sr.
Shernise Robertson	 Sam Houston State	 G	 Sr.

Second Team
Name	 Team	 Pos.	 Yr.
Taylor Ross	 Stephen F. Austin	 G	 Jr.
Maggie Proffitt	 Central Arkansas	 G	 Jr.
Jayln Johnson	 McNeese State	 G	 Sr.
Brianna Mullins	 Central Arkansas	 G	 Jr.
Suzzy Dimba	 Abilene Christian	 F	 Jr.

SID Poll
Team (1st Place Votes)	 Points
  1. Lamar (5)	 125
  2. Stephen F. Austin (3)	 117
  3. Northwestern State (3)	 110
  4. McNeese State (1)	 108
  5. Texas A&M-Corpus Christi	 105
  6. HBU (1)	 87
  7. Central Arkansas	 73
       Nicholls	 73
  9. Abilene Christian	 69
10. Sam Houston State	 53
11. New Orleans	 41
12. Southeastern Louisiana	 35
13. Incarnate Word	 18

HBU has signed two players in the early signing period: Lauren Calver 
and Taylor Kollmorgen. Calver is a 6-1 forward from Australia who was 
named Illwara Basketball Club Female Player of the Club. Kollmorgen, a 
6-0 forward from Houston’s Second Baptist High School, earned back-to-
back First Team All-District accolades as a sophomore and junior and was 
named All-State junior year.

Huskies Sign Two in Early Period
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Individual Game by Game Statistics
Heidi Sihvola
G
5-8
Jr.-2L
Helsinki, Finland
Mäkelänrinne

3

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 19 vs. McMurry (12/19/14)
FG Made: 8 vs. McMurry (12/19/14)
3 FG Made: 3, 4 times, last vs. Incarnate Word (2/19/15)
Free Throws Made: 4, 4 times, last vs. Stephen F. Austin (3/14/15)
Rebounds: 8 vs. Northwestern State (3/15/15)
Assists: 7 vs. Sam Houston State (2/14/15)
Blocks: 2 vs. Arlington Baptist (12/13/14)
Steals: 4 vs. Stephen F. Austin (2/28/15)
Minutes: 40 vs. Northwestern State (3/15/15)

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2013-14	 29-2		  515-17.8	 54-133	 .406	 15-53	 .283	 20-26	 .769	 24	 34	 58	 2.0	 64	 2	 49	 40	 1	 13	 143	 4.9
2014-15	 33-22		  726-22.0	 57-167	 .341	 16-56	 .286	 24-30	 .800	 22	 57	 79	 2.4	 62	 1	 79	 80	 4	 21	 154	 4.7
2015-16	 0
Total		  62-24		  1241-20.0	 111-300	 .370	 31-109	 .284	 44-56	 .786	 46	 91	 137	 2.2	 126	 3	 128	 120	 5	 34	 297	 4.8

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics
Lisa Zderadicka
G
5-6
RFr.-HS
Vienna, Austria
HAK Korneuburg

5

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 16 @ TCU (11/14/14)
FG Made: 6 @ TCU (11/14/14)
3 FG Made: 1, twice, last @ Texas State (11/22/14)
Free Throws Made: 3 @ TCU (11/14/14)
Rebounds: 3 @ Texas State (11/22/14)
Assists: 5 @ Texas State (11/22/14)
Blocks: 0
Steals: 1 @ Texas State (11/22/14)
Minutes: 26 @ Texas State (11/22/14)

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2014-15	 3-0		  61-20.3	 11-22	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 3-4	 .750	 2	 5	 7	 2.3	 7	 0	 8	 14	 0	 1	 27	 9.0
2015-16	 0
Total		  3-0		  61-20.3	 11-22	 .500	 2-2	 1.000	 3-4	 .750	 2	 5	 7	 2.3	 7	 0	 8	 14	 0	 1	 27	 9.0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics

Bria Johnson
PG
5-6
Fr.-HS
Sunnyvale, Texas
Sunnyvale

10

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 0
FG Made: 0
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 0
Rebounds: 0
Assists: 0
Blocks: 0
Steals: 0
Minutes: 0

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2015-16	 0
Total		  0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics

Adriiana Jackson
PG
5-1
Fr.-HS
Houston, Texas
North Shore

11

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 0
FG Made: 0
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 0
Rebounds: 0
Assists: 0
Blocks: 0
Steals: 0
Minutes: 0

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2015-16	 0
Total		  0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics

Amanda Johnson
G
6-1
Fr.-HS
Georgetown, Texas
Georgetown

14

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 0
FG Made: 0
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 0
Rebounds: 0
Assists: 0
Blocks: 0
Steals: 0
Minutes: 0

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2015-16	 0
Total		  0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics
Charlotte Hodges
F
6-0
Fr.-HS
Kingwood, Texas
Kingwood

20

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 0
FG Made: 0
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 0
Rebounds: 0
Assists: 0
Blocks: 0
Steals: 0
Minutes: 0

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2015-16	 0
Total		  0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics
Rachel Arthur
G
5-7
Sr.-3L
Humble, Texas
Atascocita

21

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 25 vs. Sam Houston State (2/14/15)
FG Made: 12 vs. Sam Houston State (2/14/15)
3 FG Made: 3, 4 times, last @ UT Arlington (11/16/14)
Free Throws Made: 6, 3 times, last vs. Stephen F. Austin (3/14/15)
Rebounds: 6 @ UT-Pan American (11/29/14)
Assists: 7, twice, last vs. Arlington Baptist (12/13/14)
Blocks: 3 vs. Stephen F. Austin (3/14/15)
Steals: 7 vs. UT Arlington (11/8/13)
Minutes: 45 @ UC Davis (12/21/13)

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2012-13	 30-29		  818-27.3	 74-211	 .351	 29-112	 .259	 33-60	 .550	 21	 25	 46	 1.5	 66	 0	 46	 61	 2	 46	 210	 7.0
2013-14	 29-29		  906-31.2	 128-278	 .460	 19-68	 .279	 71-108	 .657	 29	 34	 63	 2.2	 91	 2	 57	 64	 5	 39	 346	 11.9
2014-15	 32-28		  1011-31.6	 145-298	 .487	 6-22	 .273	 56-98	 .571	 37	 45	 82	 2.6	 111	 6	 73	 76	 13	 33	 352	 11.0
2015-16	 0
Total		  91-86		  2735-30.1	 347-787	 .441	 54-202	 .267	 160-266	 .602	 87	 104	 191	 2.1	 268	 8	 176	 201	 20	 118	 908	 10.0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics
Anna Strickland
F
6-1
Sr.-2L
The Woodlands, Texas
The Woodlands (Harding)

23

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 20 @ Sam Houston State (1/31/15)
FG Made: 7 @ Lamar (2/12/15)
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 8 vs. UT Arlington (11/8/13)
Rebounds: 20 vs. McNeese State (3/12/15)
Assists: 6, twice, last vs. Incarnate Word (2/19/15)
Blocks: 6, twice, last vs. Incarnate Word (2/19/15)
Steals: 5 vs. Sam Houston State (2/14/15)
Minutes: 40, twice, last @ Incarnate Word (3/7/15)

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2013-14	 29-2		  629-21.7	 60-132	 .455	 0-1	 .000	 44-59	 .746	 45	 121	 166	 5.7	 55	 1	 27	 58	 14	 24	 164	 5.7
2014-15	 33-20		  828-25.1	 90-206	 .437	 0-1	 .000	 45-101	 .554	 96	 188	 284	 8.6	 69	 0	 67	 74	 63	 39	 236	 7.2
2015-16	 0
Total		  62-22		  1457-23.5	 150-338	 .444	 0-2	 .000	 100-160	 .625	 141	 309	 450	 7.3	 124	 1	 94	 132	 77	 63	 400	 6.5

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics
Meghan Shank
G
5-8
Sr.-3L
Ventura, Calif.
Ventura

24

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 15 vs. Huston-Tillotson (12/28/14)
FG Made: 6 vs. Huston-Tillotson (12/28/14)
3 FG Made: 1, twice, last @ McNeese State (1/5/15)
Free Throws Made: 3 vs. Huston-Tillotson (12/28/14)
Rebounds: 5, twice, last @ Sam Houston State (1/31/15)
Assists: 5 @ Nicholls (1/8/15)
Blocks: 0
Steals: 7 vs. Huston-Tillotson (12/28/14)
Minutes: 37 @ McNeese State (1/5/15)

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2012-13	 16-0		  152-9.5	 7-25	 .280	 1-3	 .333	 0-0	 .000	 6	 9	 15	 0.9	 7	 0	 7	 9	 0	 9	 15	 0.9
2013-14	 16-0		  81-5.1	 3-6	 .500	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 2	 2	 4	 0.3	 4	 0	 8	 8	 0	 2	 8	 0.5
2014-15	 23-13		  342-14.9	 18-57	 .316	 1-6	 .167	 8-9	 .889	 8	 13	 21	 0.9	 25	 0	 22	 22	 0	 14	 45	 2.0
2015-16	 0
Total		  55-13		  575-10.5	 28-88	 .318	 2-9	 .222	 10-11	 .909	 16	 24	 40	 0.7	 36	 0	 37	 39	 0	 25	 68	 1.2

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Individual Game by Game Statistics
Monet Neal
F
5-10
Sr.-3L
San Antonio, Texas
William Howard Taft

25

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 28 vs. Northwestern State (1/2/15)
FG Made: 11 vs. Northwestern State (1/2/15)
3 FG Made: 1 @ Baylor (12/15/13)
Free Throws Made: 11 vs. Lamar (1/24/15)
Rebounds: 19 @ Lamar (1/30/14)
Assists: 4 @ UTEP (11/16/12)
Blocks: 3, 3 times, last vs. Stephen F. Austin (3/14/15)
Steals: 9 @ UC Davis (12/21/13)
Minutes: 39 @ Lamar (1/30/14)

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2012-13	 20-3		  255-12.8	 26-69	 .377	 0-3	 .000	 16-30	 .533	 25	 36	 61	 3.1	 34	 0	 9	 18	 7	 21	 68	 3.4
2013-14	 27-18		  522-19.3	 61-132	 .462	 1-8	 .125	 39-70	 .557	 24	 82	 106	 3.9	 71	 2	 20	 52	 3	 38	 162	 6.0
2014-15	 33-17		  744-22.5	 111-248	 .448	 0-0	 .000	 69-126	 .548	 62	 119	 181	 5.5	 98	 6	 18	 75	 20	 16	 291	 8.8
2015-16	 0
Total		  80-38		  1521-19.0	 198-449	 .441	 1-11	 .091	 124-226	 .549	 111	 237	 348	 4.4	 203	 8	 47	 145	 30	 75	 521	 6.5

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Brooklyn Moore
F
5-11
Fr.-HS
Murphy, Texas
Wylie

33

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 0
FG Made: 0
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 0
Rebounds: 0
Assists: 0
Blocks: 0
Steals: 0
Minutes: 0

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2015-16	 0
Total		  0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics

Individual Game by Game Statistics

16



HBUHuskies.com #DawgsUp

Game 1 at New Mexico										         Nov. 13, 2015

Individual Game by Game Statistics
Ekemini Essien
G
5-9
Sr.-3L
Carrollton, Texas
Dallas Lutheran

35

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 8 vs. Texas A&M-Corpus Christi (2/22/14)
FG Made: 3, twice, last vs. Texas A&M-Corpus Christi (2/22/14)
3 FG Made: 1 @ Sam Houston State (1/31/15)
Free Throws Made: 3 vs. UT Arlington (11/8/13)
Rebounds: 6, 3 times, last @ Sam Houston State (1/31/15)
Assists: 4 vs. Huston-Tillotson (12/28/14)
Blocks: 1, 11 times, last vs. Huston-Tillotson (12/28/14)
Steals: 3, twice, last vs. Abilene Christian (1/29/15)
Minutes: 22 @ Sam Houston State (11/19/13)

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2012-13	 16-1		  82-5.1	 10-26	 .385	 0-0	 .000	 3-7	 .429	 9	 15	 24	 1.5	 11	 0	 3	 14	 3	 4	 23	 1.4
2013-14	 17-0		  135-7.9	 14-46	 .304	 0-1	 .000	 14-30	 .467	 20	 17	 37	 2.2	 28	 1	 4	 14	 5	 10	 42	 2.5
2014-15	 16-2		  120-7.5	 10-35	 .286	 1-4	 .250	 6-14	 .429	 6	 16	 22	 1.4	 19	 0	 11	 23	 3	 8	 27	 1.7
2015-16	 0
Total		  49-3		  337-6.9	 34-107	 .318	 1-5	 .200	 23-51	 .451	 35	 48	 83	 1.7	 58	 1	 18	 51	 11	 22	 92	 1.9

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics
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Game 1 at New Mexico										         Nov. 13, 2015

Veronika Kirienko
C
6-4
Fr.-HS
Tashkent, Uzbekistan
School 168

45

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 0
FG Made: 0
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 0
Rebounds: 0
Assists: 0
Blocks: 0
Steals: 0
Minutes: 0

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2015-16	 0
Total		  0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics

Individual Game by Game Statistics
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Kennedy Collins
C
6-1
Fr.-HS
Bastrop, Texas
Cedar Creek

55

Date	 Opp	 gs	 min	 fg-fga	 fg%	3fg-fga	 3fg%	 ft-fta	 ft%	 off	 def	 tot	 avg	 pf	 fo	 ast	 t/o	 blk	 stl	 pts	 avg
11/13	 @ UNM
11/15	 @ UTEP
11/20	 Paul Quinn
11/27	 vs. UNO
11/29	 @ UTSA
12/2	 Trinity
12/5	 @ TX Southern
12/16	 TX State
12/19	 UTA
12/28	 HTU
1/2	 *@NWST
1/4	 *McNeese St.
1/7	 *Nicholls
1/9	 *SLU
1/13	 *@UCA
1/16	 *@ New Orleans
1/23	 *@ Lamar
1/27	 *ACU
1/30	 *SHSU
2/3	 *@ TAMUCC
2/6	 *SFA
2/10	 *Lamar
2/13	 *@ SHSU
2/18	 *@ UIW
2/24	 *ACU
2/27	 *@ SFA
3/3	 *TAMUCC
3/5	 *UIW
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals		  0

Career Highs

Points: 0
FG Made: 0
3 FG Made: 0
Free Throws Made: 0
Rebounds: 0
Assists: 0
Blocks: 0
Steals: 0
Minutes: 0

Season at a Glance
Games played: 0
Minutes/game: 0
Points/game: 0
FG Percentage: 0
3FG Percentage: 0
FT Percentage: 0
Rebounds/game: 0
Assists/game: 0
Turnovers/game: 0
Blocks/game: 0
Steals/game: 0

Yr		  GP-GS		  Min-Avg	 FG-FGA	 Pct.	 3FG-FGA	 Pct.	 FT-FTA	 Pct.	 Off.	 Def.	 Tot.	 Avg.	 PF	 FO	 A	 TO	 Blk.	 Stl.	 Pts.	 Avg.
2015-16	 0
Total		  0

|--------Total-------|    |---3 Pointers---|   |--Free Throws--|  |----------Rebounds----------|
Career Statistics

Individual Game by Game Statistics

19



HBUHuskies.com #DawgsUp

Game 1 at New Mexico										         Nov. 13, 2015

20

11/13 @ UNM - 
11/15 @ UTEP - 
11/20 PQC - 
11/27 Omaha - 
11/29 @ UTSA - 
12/2 Trinity - 
12/5 @ TSU - 
12/16 TX St. - 
12/19 UTA - 
12/28 HTU - 
1/2 @ NWST - 
1/4 MCN - 
1/7 NICH - 
1/9 SLU - 
1/13 @ UCA - 
1/16 @ UNO - 
1/23 @ Lamar - 
1/27 @ ACU - 
1/30 SHSU - 
2/3 @ TAMUCC - 
2/6 SFA - 
2/10 Lamar - 
2/13 @ SHSU - 
2/18 @ UIW - 
2/24 ACU - 
2/27 @ SFA - 
3/3 TAMUCC - 
3/5 UIW - 

		  W	 L	 Pct.	 W	 L	 Pct.
1.	 Central Arkansas	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 HBU	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 Lamar	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 McNeese State	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 New Orleans	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 Nicholls	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 Northwestern State	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 Sam Houston State	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 Southeastern Louisiana	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 Stephen F. Austin	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 TX A&M-Corpus Christi	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
------------------------------------------------------------------------
	 *Abilene Christian	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
	 *Incarnate Word	 0	 0	 .000	 0	 0	 .000
* Ineligible for postseason play
Top 6 teams make postseason

Matches around the league:
Friday, Nov. 13
HBU @ New Mexico		  8:00 p.m.
Southeastern Louisiana @ Arkansas		  10:30 a.m.
Lamar @ Oklahoma State		  11:00 a.m.
LeTourneau @ Northwestern State		  12:30 p.m.
Cal Poly @ Texas A&M-Corpus Christi		  5:00 p.m.
McNeese State @ UT-Chattanooga		  5:30 p.m.
Southern-New Orleans @ Nicholls		  6:00 p.m.
LSU-Alexandria @ Incarnate Word		  6:00 p.m.
Hendrix @ Central Arkansas		  7:00 p.m.
UT Tyler @ Stephen F. Austin		  7:00 p.m.

Saturday, Nov. 14
Sam Houston State @ TCU		  6:00 p.m.
East Carolina @ Texas A&M-Corpus Christi	 7:00 p.m.
Wayland Baptist @ Abilene Christian		  7:00 p.m.

* SLC game	 All times local

Conference Overall

Date	 Player of the Week

2015-16 Southland Standings

Southland Players of the Week

Starting Lineups




